

Court of Arbitration for Sport

MEDIA RELEASE

FOOTBALL

CAS ARBITRATION MANCHESTER CITY FC v. UEFA: FINAL DECISION TO BE ANNOUNCED ON 13 JULY 2020

Lausanne, 10 July 2020 - The Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS) will announce the decision taken in the arbitration procedure between Manchester City Football Club and the Union of European Football Associations (UEFA) on Monday, 13 July 2020.

A media release will be published on the CAS website (<u>www.tas-cas.org</u>) at 10:30am.